505683715 09/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5730523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD PICOLLI	09/19/2019
VINCENT TORTORIELLO	09/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTBM, INC.
Street Address:	351 PATERSON AVE
City:	RUTHERFORD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16396668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gorman@gormanlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT GORMAN

Address Line 1: 315 MADISON AVENUE 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT GORMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Gorman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GTBM_Assignment_Ultrasonic_Detector_CIP#page1.tif source=GTBM Assignment Ultrasonic Detector CIP#page2.tif

PATENT 505683715 REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

Name(s)

Richard Picolli 71 Ridge Road

Addresses

Rutherford, NJ 07070

of

United States of America; and

Inventor(s)

Vincent Tortoriello 17 Van Ness Place

West Caldwell, NJ 07006 United States of America

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Name(s)

of

GTBM, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation

Assignee(s)

having an address of

Address

351 Paterson Ave. Rutherford, NJ 07070 U.S.A.,

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee(s)) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention Acoustic Frequency Based System with Crystalline Transducer Module for Non-invasive Detection of Explosives, Contraband, and other Elements,

having serial(s) number(s) of:

US Non-provisional Patent No. 16/396,668, filed on April 27, 2019

and to any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof, whether domestic and/or foreign (PCT and National).

The undersigned agree(s) to communicate with Assignee(s) and/or its representative(s) regarding any facts known to me (us) respecting this invention, agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, agree(s) to execute all lawful papers necessary in connection with this application for patent(s) before the USPTO for the invention, and any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also

PATENT REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0171 to make all rightful oaths and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee(s) or its successor(s) and assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) or its successor(s) and assigns in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any priority claims or other claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent on behalf of the Assignee(s), and to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee(s), as Assignee(s) of the entire interest, and covenant(s) that the undersigned have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of <u>GORMAN LAW OFFICES</u>, the power to insert on this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable.

Executed by the undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).
Richard Picolli:	9-15-2018
(Signature)	(Date)
Vincent Tortoriello:	7/19/2019
(Signature)	(Date)
Witness (notary): Morria Lle An Harrey - at-Law	of the Ark of to administer
hund bread andbrowned	to administry

this oak pursuant to HOSA 4121.

1

RECORDED: 09/20/2019

REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0172